

Bail Matter No. 2285/2025 & 2286/2025
State Vs. Pankaj Mahto
&
State Vs. Sonu
FIR No. 523/2025
PS Mahendra Pak
U/s. 418(4)/336(3)/340(2) BNS

25.02.2026

These are applications under Section 482 BNSS for grant of anticipatory bail moved on behalf of applicants/ accused persons namely Pankaj Mahto and Sonu.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. R.K. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the accused /
applicants.

IO SI Arjun Singh is present.

It is submitted by the IO that he was busy in arrangement of AI Summit, hence, no further investigation could be made, in these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further report on 13.03.2026.

Date is given considering the convenience of both the Ld. Counsels.

Interim order, if any, be continued till the next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.02.2026